RFE International • Tel:(949) 833-1988 • Fax:(949) 833-1788 • E-Mail Sales@rfeinc.com
Radial Leaded PPTC
FRT Series
FEATURES AGENCY RECOGNITION
•UL (E211981)
C-UL (E211981)•
IH=Hold current-maximum current at which the device will not trip at 23°C still air.
IT=Trip current-minimum current at which the device will always trip at 23°C still air.

FRT120-33F 7.4 12.2 5.1 7.6 3.0 1.1
FRT135-33F 7.4 14.2 5.1 7.6 3.0 1.1
FRT160-33F 7.4 14.0 5.1 7.6 3.0 1.1
FRT190-33F 9.0 13.5 5.1 7.6 3.0 1.1
FRT220-33F 10.0 17.0 5.1 7.6 3.0 1.1
FRT250-33F 10.0 19.5 5.1 7.6 3.0 1.1
Lead Size: 24AWG,
ö 0.51 mm Diameter
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (23°C)
C5EB03
REV 2007.03.1
RoHS
ü
RMIN R1MAX
IH, A IT, A at 5xIH, Sec IMAX, A VMAX, Vdc Pd, W OHMS OHMS
FRT050-33F 0.50 1.00 5.0 40 36 0.67 0.14 0.448
FRT075-33F 0.75 1.50 4.0 40 36 0.71 0.12 0.368
FRT090-33F 0.90 1.80 3.5 40 36 0.74 0.09 0.288
FRT130-33F 1.20 2.30 3.5 40 36 0.78 0.07 0.180
FRT135-33F 1.35 2.50 4.5 40 36 0.84 0.06 0.143
FRT160-33F 1.60 2.75 4.5 40 36 0.86 0.04 0.131
FRT190-33F 1.90 3.00 3.5 40 36 0.90 0.05 0.092
FRT220-33F 2.20 3.50 6.5 40 36 0.95 0.03 0.080
FRT250-33F 2.50 4.00 8.0 40 36 0.99 0.02 0.064
Rated
Voltage
Typical
Power